506902767 10/04/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6949591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas J. Hermey	01/06/2021
Tillman E. Johnson	12/04/2020
Jhanvika Thakkar	12/09/2020
Timothy R. Tannert	12/21/2020
Shirin Vinayak	12/03/2020
Glen R. McCloskey	12/01/2020
Neelanjana Panda	12/04/2020
Milind Deodhar	12/01/2020
Rene' Charlene Bloemke	12/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MANAGED HEALTH CARE ASSOCIATES, INC.
Street Address:	25-A Vreeland Road, Suite 200, P.O. Box 789
Internal Address:	
City:	Florham Park
State/Country:	NJ
Postal Code:	07932

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17085631

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

	(877)769-7945 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	+1 (212) 641-2232
Email:	apsi@fr.com
Correspondent Name:	ALEXANDER BERG
Address Line 1:	FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.
Address Line 2:	P.O.BOX 1022
Address Line 4:	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50031-0002001

506902767

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAKEISHA BRYANT	
SIGNATURE:	/Lakeisha Bryant/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2021	
Total Attachments: 12		
source=50031-0002001-Executed_Assig	gnment#page1.tif	
source=50031-0002001-Executed_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=50031-0002001-Executed_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=50031-0002001-Executed_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=50031-0002001-Executed_Assignment#page5.tif		
source=50031-0002001-Executed_Assignment#page6.tif		
source=50031-0002001-Executed_Assignment#page7.tif		
source=50031-0002001-Executed_Assignment#page8.tif		
source=50031-0002001-Executed_Assignment#page9.tif		
source=50031-0002001-Executed_Assignment#page10.tif		
source=50031-0002001-Executed_Assignment#page11.tif		
source=50031-0002001-Executed_Assignment#page12.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we, THOMAS J. HERMEY, TILLMAN E. JOHNSON, JHANVIKA THAKKAR, TIMOTHY R. TANNERT, SHANTANU V. BHIDE, SHIRIN VINAYAK, GLEN R. MCCLOSKEY, NEELANJANA PANDA, MILIND DEODHAR, and <u>RENE' CHARLENE</u> BLOEMKE, each individually assign to <u>MANAGED HEALTH CARE ASSOCIATES, INC.</u>, a corporation formed under the laws of <u>New Jersey</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>25-</u> A Vreeland Road, Suite 200, P.O. Box 789, Florham Park, NJ 07932, and its successors, transferees, and assignees (collectively the "Assignee"), all of our individual and joint right, title, and interest throughout the world in the invention(s) (the "Subject Matter") described in a patent application that names us as inventors, is titled "<u>RULES-BASED PROCESSING OF</u> <u>STRUCTURED DATA</u>," and was or will be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>October 30, 2020</u>, as application <u>17/085,631</u> (the "Application"). We authorize the insertion of the filing date and application number above.

This Assignment assigns, in addition to the Subject Matter, (a) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region and under every treaty or convention, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

To the extent any portion of the rights assigned by this Assignment has previously been assigned to the Assignee, this Assignment is a confirmation of the previous assignment.

We authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in our names or in the Assignee's name.

Assignment Page 1 of 11

We represent and warrant that we have the right and power to make this Assignment and that we have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment.

We will communicate to the Assignee (or, at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter; will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and documents; and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

Date: 1/6 /21

Thomas J. Hermey

Witnessed by: Signature: Print Name: 4/54 Signature: Print Name:

Date:

Date:

Assignment Page 2 of 11

Date: 12/4/2020Date: 12/4/2020Date: 12/4/2020

Tillman E. Johnson

Witnessed by
Signature MMM MD/M
Print Name: DARBARA H. BAR
Signature:
Print Name: Christe Johnson

Assignment Page 3 of 11

7		
(Thakkan-	÷.	٠
Thomas the What have		

Print Name: ADITYA THAKKAR

٠,

Date: 12/9/2020

ATTREE A TV C & FEBRURY	
Witnessed by:	
Signature: Alestrice	Date:
Print Name: <u>DHARMESH THA</u> KEAR	
Simatura.	Date

12/9/2020

Date: 12/4/2020

Assignment Page 4 of 11

Date: 12/21/2020

Timothy R. Tannert

Witnessed by: Signature: ma Print Name: Sagar 7 aniste Signature: Print Name: Arm lannert

Date: 12/21/2020 Date: 12/21/2020

Assignment Page 5 of 11

	Date:
Shantanu V. Bhide	
Witnessed by:	
Signature:	Date:
Print Name:	
Signature:	Date:
Print Name:	

Assignment Page 6 of 11

Ewinayak Shirin Vinayak

Date: 12/3/20

Witnessed by:

Signature:	Inin Yile
Print Name:	SANJEEV VINAYAK
Signature:	States-
Print Name:	Kariston Duradia

Date: $\frac{12/03/2020}{2020}$

Assignment Page 7 of 11

R. A.C. Glen R. McCloskey

Witnessed by:

Signature: Yan Print Name: 1211 11 Signature: Sa Print Name: PIMO 40 Ó

Date: 20

Date: 2020

2020 Date: 10

Assignment Page 8 of 11

60000000000	2 X 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1	COLUMN TO DO	STATES AND AND A	mina (second
250252363	SOCIODADE NO	and constants	200 B 00	0.00000000
Sec. 19.5	10.000	CARDON COM	19 - C. S. S. S.	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
States and the second	100 C 100		00520100225	Sec. 10.00
2010/02/2010	Sec. 10.17	CODE CODE OF	A. C. C. C. C.	100030553
 Contract 	5 66 - 6	10.00.000	13 A	C 200
600 C		S. S. S.	elo	
1912 (OCC)	200000	6 S. A. A. A.	a character	1220672
Are the second second	Sec. 2.	ADDCC/97/13.	1000	South States
200 C	A. 97 (N. 1997 T. 1997 T. 1997	
leel	100 C		A DOLLAR SERVICE	Sec. 19. 1.
3.652.6.97	S-9-5 - 175	10 C 10 C 10 C 10	1000	
2 6 1 2 2 3	*******	C 2010 A 2020	- 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10	N 64 / C 2

Date: 12/04/2020

Witnessed by: Signature: Jawama . Date: 12 04 2020 Signature: <u>Debesish Chalkra</u>ley Date: <u>12/07/2020</u> Print Name: DEBASISH CHAKRABORTY

REEL: 057697 FRAME: 0351

Assignment Page 9 of 11

Milind Deodhar

Date: 12/01/2020

Witnessed by:
Signature:
Print Name: NANDU SASIKUMAR
Signature: mary the
Print Name: MANJEET SINGH

Date: 12/1/2020

Date: 12/1/2020

Assignment Page 10 of 11

Among Dockst No. Sugara

	*		2,	/	ć
			~ /	. A	
	œ*í		144	en de la compañía de	
cne`(Tharle	ne B	očm		
Vinnes	sed by	•			

Signature: Church C Burry &

Print Name: <u>Chiri Sty C Burige</u>i Signature: <u>MUMA BMQ1A</u>

Print Name: Machel BMACK

Date: 12-3-20

Date: 12-3-20

Date 12/3/20

The Assignce hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment

Assignce: MANAGED HEALTH CARE ASSOCIATES, INC.

Name:

Signature:

Date

Title

R

24067492.doc

	Date:
Rene' Charlene Bloemke	
Witnessed by:	
Signature:	Date:
Print Name:	
Signature:	Date:
Print Name:	

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.

Assignee: MANAGED HEALTH CARE ASSOCIATES, INC.	, 1
Signature: MH	Date: $\frac{7}{14}/21$
Name: THOMAS V. HERMEY	mm
Title: EVP TECHNOLOGY & OPERATIO	NS.

24067492.doc

Assignment Page 11 of 11

RECORDED: 10/04/2021